

Tamang Society of America Inc.

तामाङ समाज अमेरिका

Non-Profit Organization 501(C)3.ID No.41-2036058. Registered since 2002.

PresidentTul B. Tamang

Senior Vice President Santa B. Tamang

Vice President Dhutraj Dumjan

Woman Vice President Uma Tamang

General Secretary Chandani Lama

Secretary Raju Lama

Woman Secretary Lhamu Dolma Lama (Soniya)

TreasurerBishnu Tamang

Joint Treasurer Niru Tara Yonjan

Board of Directors Nandu Tamang Rajan Tamang Date: March 30, 2025

Press Release

The Tamang Society of America has taken note of the recent decision by the Government of Nepal to dismiss Kulman Ghising, Managing Director of the Nepal Electricity Authority, with only four months remaining in his tenure. This decision by the Government of Nepal is extremely unjust and unacceptable to Nepalese residing in Nepal and abroad.

We, the Tamang Society of America, strongly condemn the unjust dismissal of Kulman Ghising. He gained popularity among the Nepali people by eliminating up to 18 hours of electricity load shedding in Nepal, transforming the loss-making Authority into a profitable entity, and implementing numerous outstanding initiatives within the Electricity Authority. Under his leadership, the Authority made significant progress, and his dismissal will have a negative impact on the Authority's future.

Therefore, we urge the Government of Nepal to reconsider the decision to dismiss Kulman Ghising and reinstate him. His experience and leadership are crucial and will always be essential in the present context.

We urge everyone concerned about this issue to unite and raise their voices in support of Kulman Ghising's reinstatement.

Thank you.

Chandani Lama General Secretary

Tul Bahadur Tamang President

48-05 46th St Woodside, New York 11377 tamangsocietyofamerica2002@gmail.com www.tamangsocietyofamerica.org